Attorney Docket No.: 006250-0141

05/18/2011

		IEET
	( Institut Man and a Man a	<b>\</b> 7
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 10362525	1, 1
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
11-	Grant Prideco, Inc.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes
MED 4-35.	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 05/16/2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Correction by Declaration of erroneously recorded assignment for trademark No. 2,443,230 recorded at Reel/Frame 3779/0144.	Name: Grant Prideco, Inc.  Street Address: 400 N Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 900 City: Houston State: Texas Country: U.S.A. Zip: 77060  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
L		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	nd identification or description of the Trademort
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,443,230
L	C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	David L. Odom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
	AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP P.O. Box 130688 Dallas, IX 75313-0688 Direct Dial (214) 969-4280	<ul><li>✓ Authorization to charged to Deposit Account.</li><li>✓ Enclosed</li></ul>
	E-mail: trademarkdallas@akingump.com	8. Payment Information:
		Deposit Account Number: 010657 Authorized User Name: Karen Thiesse
-		
	9. Signature: /Karen L. Thiesse/	<u>May 17, 2011</u> Date
	Karen L Thiesse Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Equivalent to Form PTO-1594 (Rev 03-11) 200441482v2

#200441482v1

Trademark Registration No. 2,443,230 Attorney Docket No. 006250,0141

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RE:

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO.

75/623,471

REGISTRATION NO.

2,443,230

MARK:

**EXTREME** 

CURRENT OWNER:

GRANT PRIDECO, INC.

Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1451
Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DECLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT DATABASE COMPRISING IMPROPER ASSIGNMENT RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S APPLICATION/REGISTRATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TMEP 503,06(c)

- 1. My name is David L. Odom and I am an attorney for the firm of Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP and on behalf of V&M TCA, LP (hereafter "TCA") and V&M Atlas Bradford, LP (hereafter "AB"). I have personal knowledge of all facts contained herein.
- 2. Grant Prideco, Inc. (hereafter "GPI") is the current, true and correct owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,443,230 (hereafter "the '230 Registration").
- 3. On May 16, 2008, an assignments affecting the '230 Registration having erroneous owner (i.e., Assignor) information were improperly submitted and recorded at Reel/Frame Nos. 3779/0144 and 3779/0174.
- 4. The following is a summary listing of what TCA and AB believes, to the best of its knowledge, is the true, complete, and correct chain of title of the '230 Registration. Thus, in accordance with TMEP 503.06(c), this summary is provided for the USPTO record to set forth and make it clear that

Page 1 of 4

200441513

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0633 5/17/2011 10:27:20 AM

Thiesse, Karen

Akin Gump

Page 11

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO. 75/623,471

DECLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN ACCORDANCE WITH TMEP 503.06(c)

5. To the best of TCA and AB's knowledge, GPl has been, and continues to be, the owner of

the entire right, title and interest in and to the '230 Registration and requests that the current assignment

record database reflect that GPI's ownership interests have not changed and that the assignment filed and

recorded at the Reel/Frame No. as listed above in Paragraph 3 against the '230 Registration was

erroneous.

Date: April 25, 2011

/David L, Odom/

David L. Odom

Page 4 of 4

200441513

RECORDED: 04/25/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0634